ARUNACHAL अधिकार Richt to INFORMATION BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-778/2023,

FORE THE COURT OF SHRI KHOPEY THALEY, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER (Summon to appear in person) (Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

Appellant: Shri Tamchi Gungte	-V/S-	PIO-Cum-EE (PWD), Khonsa
	¥.	
	Summon Notic	e.

The 7th hearing was held on 12th August, 2024 related to the APIC No.778/2023 (Appeal). Both the parties appellant Shri Tamchi Gungte and PIO-cum-Executive Engineer (PWD), Khonsa Division found absent, however, the PIO sent his representative Shri Tadar tarun (Surveyor WC).

The PIO has intimated to the Commission that he has brought all the information as sought by the appellant before the Commission today to hand over to the appellant. But due to absence of the appellant he could not hand over the same.

The appellant is directed to collect the information from the office of the PIO-cum-Executive Engineer (PWD), Khonsa Division and intimate to the Commission on or before next date of hearing. The Commission also directed the appellant to be present in person before the Commission in the next date of hearing. Failing which his appeal shall be decided ex-parte and dispose off.

The Commission fixed next date of hearing on 09/09/2024 at 1030 hours.

PIOs and Appellants can also avail Online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Playstore and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at 8319014957 for further technical assistance

Sd/(Khopey Thaley)
State Information Commissioner
APIC, Itanagar.
Dated Itanagar, the August, 2024.

Memo. No. APIC-778/2023 // 26 Copy to:

1. The PIO-cum-Executive Engineer (PWD), Khonsa Division, Tirap District Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information necessary action please.

2. Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV2 School Chimpu, Itanagar Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action.. Contact No. 9233567279/8257994249

The Computer Programmer/Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC and mail to DC, Khonsa.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC Itanagar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission